Models
QLHV 130,131,132

PARTS BREAKDOWN

|
OO —r==() T Gumo] — Q) OO Q)
& 5 &5 — 5 =
IMPORTANT: When cordering parts or NOTES:
requesting service, always give exact
model and power unit serial number.
Model number is shown on nameplate
attached to power unit column. Power
unit serial number is located on side of
reservoir.
OWNER'S RECORD Date Installed 7 pd Hodal -
' Factor ,_./"'
installed in Bay # Ordar I
Complete information Std. Serial # P761 Power Unit ——
at right and keep in .
Factory Order #
a safe place. vy Serlal #—~._
Mode! #

Note: For Replacement Parts - See Your Nearest Rotary Parts

€040t PB2-3-5-52

Printed Sept.; Enlira contants 1895 by Rotary Lilt. All riphts reserved, Rev.E 3/98




RUNWAYS

@%\
s e
Lift Model N NGl
No. G QL‘Q’ )
(\.“‘ s S
AR (\“\
Q-ap, o
o
Q“r}
QLHV-30 FC5a22 FC5923
QLHV-31 FCE024 FCR323
QLHV-32 FC5924 FCsa72

d e

Oo0RGRoOGoOGooG — 94 4




REPLACEMENT PARTS

ITEM NO, DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Left Hand Runway Assembly (Includes: cylinder, cables and sheaves) Table on
2 Right Hand Runway Assembly Opposite Page
3 1/2"-13NC x 1 1/4" Flg. Whiz-Lock HHCS ZPL 40279
4 Center Support FC5459-1
5 Latch Bar FC5704-3
6 Center Manway FC5239
3/8" -16NC Hex Head Cap Screw x 1" Lg. Boit 40139
7 3/8" -18NC Hex Nut 40657
3/8" Flat Washer 40820
Wheel Stop FC342
5/8" Push-nut Fastener-TRW#PW625019 (or equal) FCB1794
10 Hinge Pin FC134-99
11 532" x 1" Cotter Pin 41202
12 Ramp / Chock Assembly FCi134-12
13 Ramp / Chock FC134-65
14 Ramp / Chock Slide FC134-33
15 Front Yoke FC5709-1
16 Front Yoke Assembly {Includes Latches) FC5709
17 RearYoke FC5747-1
18 Rear Yoke Assembly (Includes Latches) FC5747
19 Hydraulic Cylinder FC5797
0 Cable Pull Bar FC543
21 1 3/8"-6NC Hex Nut 40771
22 1 3/8"-6NC Hex Jam Nut 40773
23 Trdangular Wheel Chock FC320
24 Column FC5704
25 Power Unit Column FC5705
26 Power Unit Column for QLHV-30 FC5754
27 Power Unit B761
28 5/8" Anchor Boit FC5228
29 Spacer FC5287
30 7/8"-9NC Hex Nut 40765
Y| 7/8"-9NC Hex Jam Nut 40766
32 7/8" Flat Washer 41073
33 3/4"-10NC Hex Jam Nut 40759
34 3/4"-10NC Hex Nut 40760
35 2' Bolt-on Runway Extension FC5750
36 1/2"-13NC HHCS x 2" Ig. Bolt 40316
a7 1/2"-13NC Jam Nut 40700
38 Seismic Shim ~ optional FC5794-2




DETAIL A

DETAIL B

@ -~
X o g |
» 4 ]
of :
2 L N
DETAILC / i
< "
DETAILD -
RAILINGS
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NQ. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO,
1 Front Ralling FCG444 12 Push Nut 40721
2 3/8"-1BNC Set Screw x 1/2" Lg. 40125 13 Gate Pin FC5237-25
3 Left Gate Post FC5466 14 1/4"-20NC x 1/2" Lg, Hex Cap Screw 40062
4 Right Gale Post FC5469 15 1/4"-20NC Hex Flanged Lock Nut 40641
5 Gale Section FCE237-15 16 1/4"-20NC x 1/2" Lg. Hex Tapping Screw 40067
& Long Ralling FG5509 17 Adjustahle Strap FCB470
7 Shart Ralling FG&757 18 Gate Torsion Spring FCG237-27
[} Railing FC5756 19 A/8"-16NC Hex Cap Screw x 1" Lg. 40139
g Plastic Plug Kee Klamp #77-7 20 3/8" Washer AGB20
10 Rall Post FC5746 21 3/8"-16NC_Nut with Nylon Insert 40657
11 Gata Latch FC5237-31 22 Cenler Support - FC5458-1
ey Fy
f&l |8
Q 5 %E/
3 ] DETAIL C
[ . Dz
N
G
DETAIL A 12 O
13 ‘ S
DETAILD

DETAIL B




SHEAVE DETAIL

ITEM NO. DESCRIFTION PART NO.
1 Sheave FC548
2 Spacer FC5346-2
3 5/16°-18NG HSBHCS x 1/2" Lg. 40225
4 Sheave Pin FC5551
5 Chrome Sheave Pin FC5728-7
6 Thin Bearing FC548-5

LEFT HAND RUNWAY

HYDRAULIC HOSE DETAIL

ITEM NO. DESCRIFTION PART ND,

1 Clevis Pin FG5346-1

2 318" x 1 14" Cottar Pin 41247

3 Clamp FA2238-1

4 #10-24NC Slotled MHTS x 5/8" Lg. 40029
Fower Unit Hose for QLHV 31,32 FC5708

5 Power Unit Hose for QLHY 30 F.1865
Strip Grommet FG5317-12

Grommet

FCE317-11

(view is underside of Left Hand Runway)




YOKE END DETAIL

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIFTION PART NO,
i S/16"-18NC x 12" Lg. Bullon Head Screw 40225 14 Laleh FC5706-10
a Sheave Pin FC5224.21 15 Spacar FGS706-9
k] Sheave FC548 16 38" Snap Ring TRUARC #5304-37 41410
4 Flaslic Bearing FC548-5 17 Slack Cable Rollar FCB53-21
5 Slidar FC5708-16 18 Slack Cabla Laich FC5708-8
B 144" 20NC HHTS x 172" Lg. AD067 18 Exinnsicn Spring FC522-25
7 Rubbsr Guard FCs53-10 20 1/4-20NC HHCS X 1 /2" Lg. 40081
] 114" Plain Washer 40780 21 1/4-20NG Hax Nut wlocking nylan Insert 40642
[:3 Coltar Pin, 1/87 X 1 114" 412H 22 Air Cylindar FCAYUS-2
10 | Latch Shaft FC5224-17 23 Elbow FC5224-39
11 Washer FC5301-28 24 Clavis FC5708-7
12 1/4" Halrpin Cotler Pin {,05" dia. wira) 41801 25 114" -28NF Hex Nut 40622
13 Clavis Pin Fa223n-12




ARLINE DETAIL

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Control Ass'y. Bracket | FA2273-7
2 Alr Valve - Red Switch] FA3203-1
3 Alr Valve -Black Switch | FA2273-8
4 1/4" Tubing FA2273-4
5 MNameplate NP375
6 "y Connector FA2230-92
7 Nameplate NP376
8 Plug FA2230-16
9 Shuttle Valve FA793-10
10 | Female Connector FA3134-13
i1 Filter FA3134-12
12 §Union Tee FAZ2242-1

.

rS
Qﬁ)\ﬂ )

l

W
5

¥ /

o

-‘.W
CABLES
PART NO
ITEM .
NO. DESCRIPTION Standard | 2 longer
Length runways
1 .
e )/r 1 | Right Front Cable FC547 | FCH551-12
— . - 5 | Left Front Cable C FC5551-11
2 (s : FC546
§ 3 | Right Rear Cable FC545
1
'ii | / (E’) 4 | Left Rear Cable FC544
-‘.f' =S ) /
i e ) Left Cable
- ! 5 | Retaining Bar FC543-3
Right Cable:
6 -
Retalning Bar FC543-2
7 1/4"-20NC x 1 1/2" HHCS 40110
8 1/4"-20NC Hex Nut w/
locking nylon 40642




LIFTS EQUIPPED WITH VENIX AIR CYLINDERS

Front Yoke

Rear Yoke

0
i,
A b s,
| 5 \‘ L J 4
AIRLINE DETAIL
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 [ Airline Tubing (Cut To Fit) FA2230-2
2 | Elbow P527-22




NOTES:




NOTES:




NOTES:




World Leader in Lift Systeris

PB2-3-5-52

Rev.E 3/88

Worid Headquartars:
ROTARY LIFT

A DOVER INDUSTRIES COMPANY
2700 Laniar Drive

Madison, IN47250-1753USA
Phenetol-fres: 1-B00-445-5438
1-{B12)273-1622

FAXlol-free: 1-800-822-6502
1-(B12)273.6502

E-mill: usedink@rotarylil.eom
www.rolary-lift.com

ForCanada:

DOVER CORP, CANADA, LTD.
ROTARY LIFT DIVISION

130 Bridgatend Avenus, Unit210
Torante, Ontatlo
CanadaMBA124
1-{41E)256-4100

Fax: 1-{416)256.3924

ForUnitad Kingdom &
Republicof Ireland: .
ROTARY LIFT {UK] LIMITED
MadisenHousa

2Park Road
Dariford, Kent DA115L
Phonae;+44(0) 1322223323
Fax: +44{0) 1322222454

For Europe:

ROTARY LIFT EUROPE
Beriner Ring 1638
D-64625Benshaim

Phona: +48{0)6251.767037
Fax::+49(0)6251.767038




